% LAPPSET.
GRIP INSTALLATION

DATE:

CLOXX

3.11.2016

1(2)

HUOM!

vaihto.
Sddtémahdollisuus (90°,180°,270°).

Jos asennetun otepalan suuntaa— tai
paikkaa halutaan muuttaa.

Irrota otepalan kiinnityspultti ja
otepala, kdannd tai vaihda.

Siirrd tarvittaessa tappi oikeaan
paikoilleen ja lopuksi kiinnitd
muovitulppa @30 paikoilleen kaikkiin
otekokoonpanoihin.

@30 (905115)
plug

Upotusreijat
Holes

Tappi

Grip

M10x55

NOTE:

Crip positions and angles
are adjustable (90°,180°270°).

Grip can be repositioned by removing
the fastening bolt and pulling the
grip off.

Securing pin can be repositioned
when angle is changed.

After the parts are reassembled.
Finish the assembly by fastening the

cover plugs (@30).

Kadanto suunnat
Angle of rotation
907, 180°, 27/0°

o

fal

4

it

COPyT ;k_.’llL COppSttT oroup—Ca




% LAPPSET.

WALL INSTALLATION pate:

CLOXX

2.11.2016

2(2)

NOTE:

When two or more plates
are assembled directly
next to each other, the
connectors of ALL the
adjacent plates need to
be placed between the
first plate and the tube
while fixing the first wall
plate. The connectors
cannot be fitted through
the gap between tube
and completely fixed wall

Huom:

Kun yksi tal useampi levy
asennetaan vierekkain, tulee
kaikkien vierekkdisten levyjen
kiinnikkeet asettaa valmiiksi
putken ja ensimmdisen levyn
vdliin. Kiinnityskappaleita ei
voi pujottaa putken ja
kiinnitetyn levyn vadlistd
jalkeenpdin.

P N |

HP NS S PRy

M10x55 M10
902124
M10x30

Copyri gt ——GppPS3tT Grubp |=aue)

T
SeLl (902124

H_ MI10

%@

f\" ’A"—_‘\”
/{\;@/}&i‘—-‘i.sJ
-
N7 / \VI

N7/
2\5 W S/
=Y
NOTE:

Use a wire marked pairs
of the same junction.

Huom!
Kaytd langalla merkittyd
paria samassa liitoksessa.




% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

703888

DATE:

3.11.2016

1(1)

J

L RED

L BLUE

Merkki osoittaa levyn asennon (kts. pddohje).

This mark indicates the position of the plate
(check main installation instruction).

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

) 703890 |pes|(C) 902124 |pes|(0) 980161 [pes|() 902232 |pes|(() 902233 [pes|() 905115 |pcs|
12] 16 10] 6 i
S | s
& 9
YELLOW | | 150x50x50 | | Mo [ | Mioxss | | wmiox3o | | @30 | |
) 905090 [Pes{() 901302 [pes() 904336 [Pes|(x) 904298 [Pos|(x) 904300 |pes pes
| 4] 4] 4] S 1 -
© =
| ess | | 200105 | | @ex20 | | LBwe | | LRed | | ]




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

8 LAFFOEIl,

CLOXX

FUSLLUO

DATE:

11.11.2016

1(1)

C

Merkki osoittaa levyn asennon (kts. pddohje).

This mark indicates the position of the plate
(check main installation instruction).

/ °
G
¢}
XXL RED
o
XXL YELLOW
ALL THE REST
-
¢} O
oo F L RED
o
o = o
o
(O 704205 [p¢s]) 704195 |pes|(C) 902124 |pes(C) 980161 |pes|(C) 902232 |pes|(C) 902233 |pes|(C) 905115 |pes
A 2] 50] 1201 0] 10]
@ 5
Q)
b oraY [ | 1soxsoxso [ | Mo [ ] wmioxss [ | wioxso [ | @30 ||
PE]D 905090 [pes(() 901302 [Pos|() 904336 [pes|(x) 904300 [pes((x) 904301 [pesi() 904302 [PCS)
- 9] 10] 10] 2| 2] . 6]
o e
| @45 | | @20/105 | | w@ex20 | | LReD | | xxtRED | | xxU vewow!| |




% LAPPSET. 902134

CLOXX DATE:  3.5.2013 1(2)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

(1) 901803 |pcs|(2) 901994 |pes

DET 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, (8) ®/

M12x90 2190
(3) 902096 |pes|(a) 902234 [pes
DET 8 @/ 4 | 6]
— M12x120 | | M2 | |

X

L\ @ L R

DO NOT TIGHTEN THE ] ]
JOINTS UNTIL THE T ]
STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE.




% LAPPSET.

902134

CLOXX DATE: 3.5.2013 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
FIRST BOLT
~ FIRST BOLT INSTALLATION
— 1% ( 3 INSTALLATION TMOX‘ SONm.
\ Max. 20Nm.
T
LAMINATE OR WQOD ’\/H 2><9©
(901803)
M12
(902234) (902234)
DET 4 DET 5 DET 6

901994

901994

Max. 20Nm.
M12x120
( )

FIRST
BOLT
INSTALLATION

Max. 20Nm.

MT2
(902234)

M12x120

REMEMBER
FINAL
TIGHTENING

902096 (902096)
DET 7 902157 or DET 8 902157 or

904747 904747

FREE HOLE FREE HOLE

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOVANH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

e,
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

703460

CLOXX DATE:  31.5.2010 1(1)
(1) 904034 |pes|(2) 909519 |pcs|
1]
@60x663 | | 50x380x380 | |
5 () 909637 |pes|(3) 909638 |pcs|
o 4] 4]
IS\
=
- =
— Mo | | @20/10,5 | |
(5) 909639 |pes| Ps|
] 4] ||
DET 2 - |
M10x25
— = =
PCS PCS
PCS PCS
DET 1 DET 2
M10x25
ﬁ
909519
Z LA 44 L o ///4// 7\
///m //////j////// ////;/ //5/////8 Z
7 ” /:// 7 Z /j/ 5 ///ZQL ”
ARV SN M = 920/10.5
RN //////'_'\/////F///Q% @ﬁ
— |
A %= MIO




% LAPPSET.

CLOXX

703868

DATE:

3.11.2016

1(1)

G

L RED

Merkki osoittaa levyn asennon (kts. pddohje).

This mark indicates the position of the plate
(check main installation instruction).

©

»

o
©

o
o
© L BLUE

XXL RED

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

() 703868 [p(s]) 703867 [pes|() 902124 [pos|() 980161 [pes|() 902232 [pes|() 902233 [pes|() 905115 |pes
1 10 19 14 5 9

)
Mark G | | D. GRAY | | 150x50x50 | | M10 | Mioxss | | wmioxzo | | @30 ]
PE]) 905090 [pes|() 901302 |pes() 904336 [pes((x) 904298 pes|(x) 904300 pesi(x) 904301 [pcs|
- 9 9 9 | 3] 2]

©) =

| @as | | @200105 | | w@ex20 | | LBwe | | Lred | | xxureD | |




% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

703869

DATE:

3.11.2016

1(1)

F

Merkki osoittaa levyn asennon (kts. pddohje).

This mark indicates the position of the plate
(check main installation instruction).

o

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

XXL RED
XXL YELLOW
L RED
L BLUE
(O 703869 |p¢]) 703866 [pes|(0) 902124 [pes|(0) 980161 [pes|() 902232 [pes|(C) 902233 [pes|(C) 905115 |pes
'zt 10 23 18 5 13
Y
Mark F | | YELLOW | | 150x50x50 | | Mo | | wmoxss | | wmiox30 | | @30 | |
(O 905090 [PE]) 901302 [pes|() 904336 |pes|(x) 904298 [pcs|(x) 904300 [pes|(x) 904301 [pes|(x) 904302 |Pcs|
) 13 13 13 4 | 2 3 o [4]
s . Il}
045 | |@20105 | | w@exco | | LBwe | | LRED | | xxtRED | | xxL vELLow| |




% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

703881

DATE:

3.11.2016

K

XXL RED

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

(703900)

(1) 703880 [pcs|(2) 900958 |pes|
1 6
I" i -l
)

L I |

D. GRAY M10x30
(3) 902124 |pes|(2) 902232 [pes
4] S

@\/
150x50x50 | | M10x55 | |
(5) 902233 [pcs|(6) 904281 |pes]
2 1
= |~k [

\-'@/\'\
M10x30 | | ]
(7) 904407 |pes|(8) 905115 [pes
1 1
left | | g3 | |
(9) 909256 |Pes|(10) 909850 |pes
4] 2]

S

oW

016/8.4x1.6 | | M8x25 | |
(1)) 980160 |Pes|i2) 980161 [pes
2] 10

N/} \m#
M8 ] mMio | |
(13) 905090 |Pes|i4) 901302 [pes
1 1

© | |&
@45 | | @20/105 | |
(15 904336 |pesi{6) 904301 |pes|
1 1
@6x20 -




%8 LAPPSET. 703881,703882
CLOXX DATE:  3.11.2016 2(3)
DET 1 DET 2 204918
M8
704217 |, /04217
704218 | @gé/
A
! ® @
. g M0
= /
) 716 /8.4 / \_904281
MEx2o Q M10x 30
| 904406 o)
904407/ (7o4218) N
DET 3 DET 4

M10x30 /

904406
904407/

(o

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.

CLOXX

GRIP INSTALLATION pate:  3.11.2016 3(3)
DET 5
HUOM! NOTE:
Otepalan asennus, sddtc tai paikan Grip positions and angles
vaihto. are adjustable (90°,180°270°).
Sddtomahdollisuus (90°,180°,270°).
Grip can be repositioned by removing
Jos asennetun otepalan suuntca— tai the fastening bolt and pulling the
paikkaa halutaan muuttaa. grip off.
lrrota otepalan kiinnityspultti ja Securing pin can be repositioned
otepala, kddnnd tai vaihda. when angle is changed.
Siirrd tarvittaessa tappi oikeaan After the parts are reassembled.
upotusreikadn. Asenna avatut osat Finish the assembly by fastening the
paikoilleen ja lopuksi kiinnitd cover plugs (©30).
muovitulppa @30 paikoilleen kaikkiin
otekokoonpanoihin.
@30 (905115)
Upotusreijdt plug

Holes

Tappi

LUPYHIYIIL LUPPSEL UIUUp LU

Kddnto suunnat
Angle of rotation
90", 1807, 270"




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

703882

DATE:

3.11.2016

_

YELLOW M10x30
(3) 902124 |pes|(2) 902232 |pcs|
4 3

@\/
150x50x50 | | M10x55 | |
(5) 902233 [pes|(6) 904281 |pes
2 1
= ]

,/ /\ '

\l’@/“\
M10x30 | | -
(7) 904406 |pcs|(8) 905115 |pcs|
1 I‘ a
Right | | @30 [ |
(9) 909256 |Pes|10) 909850 |Pcs|
4 2

3%

216/8.4x1.6 | | M8x25 | |
(1)) 980160 |pes|i2) 980161 |pcs|
2 | 10

® || S

N/ ~ )
M8 ] Mo | |
(13 905090 |pes|14) 901302 |pcs|
il a

© | | &
45 | | @20/105 | |
(15 904336 |pes|{6) 904301 [Pcs|
a a
26x20 ]




%8 LAPPSET. 703881,703882
CLOXX DATE:  3.11.2016 2(3)
DET 1 DET 2 204918
M8
704217 |, /04217
704218 | @gé/
A
! ® @
. g M0
= /
) 716 /8.4 / \_904281
MEx2o Q M10x 30
| 904406 o)
904407/ (7o4218) N
DET 3 DET 4

M10x30 /

904406
904407/

(o

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.

CLOXX

GRIP INSTALLATION pate:  3.11.2016 3(3)
DET 5
HUOM! NOTE:
Otepalan asennus, sddtc tai paikan Grip positions and angles
vaihto. are adjustable (90°,180°270°).
Sddtomahdollisuus (90°,180°,270°).
Grip can be repositioned by removing
Jos asennetun otepalan suuntca— tai the fastening bolt and pulling the
paikkaa halutaan muuttaa. grip off.
lrrota otepalan kiinnityspultti ja Securing pin can be repositioned
otepala, kddnnd tai vaihda. when angle is changed.
Siirrd tarvittaessa tappi oikeaan After the parts are reassembled.
upotusreikadn. Asenna avatut osat Finish the assembly by fastening the
paikoilleen ja lopuksi kiinnitd cover plugs (©30).
muovitulppa @30 paikoilleen kaikkiin
otekokoonpanoihin.
@30 (905115)
Upotusreijdt plug

Holes

Tappi

LUPYHIYIIL LUPPSEL UIUUp LU

Kddnto suunnat
Angle of rotation
90", 1807, 270"




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

703884

DATE: 3.11.2016

1(2)

Merkki osoittaa levyn asennon (kts. p&dohje).

This mark indicates the position of the plate
(check main installation instruction).

» ;

L BLUE
ALL THE REST

[©]

w
e

XXL RED

L RED




% LAPPSET.

703884

CLOXX DATE:  3.11.2016 2(2)
(O 703884 |pés]) 703885 [pes|() 902124 |ees|() 980161 |pes|() 902232 [ees|(() 902233 |pes|() 905115 [pes
= 25 44 50 4] i

; oY 9
Mark H | | YELLow | | 150x50x50 | |  wto | | wmioxs5 | | wmiox30 | | @30 | |
PE]) 905090 [pes() 901302 [pes|() 904336 |pes|(x) 904298 |pes|(x) 904300 [pes((x) 904301 |Pes|
- 16 16 16 a 5 2

il Ji

| @45 | | @20/105 | | w@ex20 | | LBue | | LReD | | xxtrED | |

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.

CLOXX

703887

DATE:

3.11.2016

1(1)

Merkki osoittaa levyn asennon (kts. pddohje).

This mark indicates the position of the plate
(check main installation instruction).

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

XXL YELLOW
L YELLOW
L BLUE
L RED
O
(O 703887 |PE]) 703889 |pes|() 902124 [pes|() 980161 |pes|(C) 902232 [Pes|() 902233 [pes|(C) 905115 |Pes|
i 12 19 13 © a
e 5
s
D. GRAY | | 150x50x50 | | M0 | | wmioxs5 | | wmioxzo | | @30 | |
D) 905090 [pes() 901302 |pes|() 904336 [pes pes| pes| pes|
- a A na . - -
Q) =
| @45 | | @20s105 | | w@ex20 | | - | -
P 904298 [Pes(¥) 904299 [Ps[(x) 904300 [Pos((x) 904302 |PCS| PCs| POs|
- S 2 a 1 - -
} . e
T
] L BLUE ] L YELLOW B L RED B XXL YELLOW ] B I






